
APPENDICE 3 – Elenco dei Comuni dell’Ambito territoriale designato 

 

Elenco comuni dell'ATD 

Comune  
Residen

ti 

Densit

à 

Superfici

e 

Area 

rural

e 

Forma di gestione 

associata 

IPA 

Area 

geografic

a 

omogene

a 

N. 
cod. 
ISTA

T 

Provinci

a 

denominazio

ne 
n. abit. 

ab./Km
2 

Km2 cod.  
cod

.  

denominazio

ne 

cod

. 

denominazio

ne 
cod. 

1 
2400

5 
Vicenza Altissimo 2.266 150,20 15,1 D 3 

Comunita’ 

Montana 

Agno-
Chiampo 

16 
IPA Ovest 

Vicentino 
IV 

2 
2400

7 
Vicenza Arsiero 3.303 79,79 41,4 D 2 

U.M. Alto 

Astico 
1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

3 
2400

9 
Vicenza Asiago 6.391 39,22 163,0 D 2 

U.M. 
Spettabile 

Reggenza dei 

Sette Comuni 

2 

IPA 

Altopiano dei 
Sette Comuni 

IV 

4 
2401

4 
Vicenza Breganze 8.693 399,47 21,8 B 2 U.M. Astico 1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

5 
2401

7 
Vicenza Brogliano 3.900 320,85 12,2 B 3 

Comunita’ 
Montana 

Agno-

Chiampo 

16 
IPA Ovest 

Vicentino 
IV 

6 
2401

9 
Vicenza Caltrano 2.607 114,79 22,7 D 2 U.M. Astico 1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

7 
2402

0 
Vicenza Calvene 1.323 115,32 11,5 D 2 U.M. Astico 1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

8 
2402

3 
Vicenza 

Campolongo 

sul Brenta 
830 85,99 9,7 D 2 

U.M. 

Valbrenta 
17 

IPA 
Pedemontana 

del Brenta 

IV 

9 
2403

1 
Vicenza 

Cismon del 
Grappa 

964 27,71 34,8 D 2 
U.M. 

Valbrenta 
17 

IPA 

Pedemontana 

del Brenta 

IV 

1
0 

2403
2 

Vicenza 
Cogollo del 

Cengio 
3.390 93,60 36,2 D 2 

U.M. Alto 
Astico 

1 
IPA Alto 
Vicentino 

IV 

1

1 

2403

3 
Vicenza Conco 2.206 82,15 26,9 D 2 

U.M. 

Spettabile 

Reggenza dei 
Sette Comuni 

2 
IPA 

Altopiano dei 

Sette Comuni 

IV 

1

2 

2403

7 
Vicenza Crespadoro 1.452 48,08 30,2 D 3 

Comunita’ 
Montana 

Agno-

Chiampo 

16 
IPA Ovest 

Vicentino 
IV 

1

3 

2403

9 
Vicenza Enego 1.825 34,69 52,6 D 2 

U.M. 

Spettabile 

Reggenza dei 
Sette Comuni 

2 
IPA 

Altopiano dei 

Sette Comuni 

IV 

1

4 

2404

0 
Vicenza 

Fara 

Vicentino 
3.943 259,84 15,2 B 2 U.M. Astico 1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 
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1

5 

2404

1 
Vicenza Foza 717 20,36 35,2 D 2 

U.M. 
Spettabile 

Reggenza dei 

Sette Comuni 

2 

IPA 

Altopiano dei 
Sette Comuni 

IV 

1

6 

2404

2 
Vicenza Gallio 2.413 50,41 47,9 D 2 

U.M. 

Spettabile 

Reggenza dei 
Sette Comuni 

2 
IPA 

Altopiano dei 

Sette Comuni 

IV 

1

7 

2404

9 
Vicenza Laghi 123 5,53 22,2 D 2 

U.M. Alto 

Astico 
1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

1
8 

2405
0 

Vicenza Lastebasse 229 12,18 18,8 D 2 
U.M. Alto 

Astico 
1 

IPA Alto 
Vicentino 

IV 

1

9 

2405

3 
Vicenza 

Lugo di 

Vicenza 
3.739 256,73 14,6 D 2 U.M. Astico 1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

2

0 

2405

4 
Vicenza Lusiana 2.740 79,80 34,3 D 2 

U.M. 
Spettabile 

Reggenza dei 

Sette Comuni 

2 

IPA 

Altopiano dei 
Sette Comuni 

IV 

2

1 

2405

7 
Vicenza Marostica 13.783 377,31 36,5 B 2 

U.M. 

Marosticense 
17 

IPA 
Pedemontana 

del Brenta 

IV 

2

2 

2405

8 
Vicenza 

Mason 

Vicentino 
3.517 294,13 12 B 2 

U.M. 

Marosticense 
17 

IPA 

Pedemontana 
del Brenta 

IV 

2

3 

2405

9 
Vicenza Molvena 2.596 348,77 7,4 B 2 

U.M. 

Marosticense 
17 

IPA 
Pedemontana 

del Brenta 

IV 

2

4 

2406

3 
Vicenza 

Monte di 

Malo 
2.887 121,56 23,7 B 2 

U.M. Pasubio 
Alto 

Vicentino 

1 
IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

2
5 

2406
2 

Vicenza 
Montecchio 
Precalcino 

4.988 345,90 14,4 B - - 1 
IPA Alto 
Vicentino 

III 

2
6 

2407
2 

Vicenza 
Nogarole 
Vicentino 

1.136 124,93 9,1 B 3 

Comunita’ 

Montana 
Agno-

Chiampo 

16 
IPA Ovest 
Vicentino 

IV 

2

7 

2407

6 
Vicenza Pedemonte 768 60,97 12,6 D 2 

U.M. Alto 

Astico 
1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

2

8 

2407

7 
Vicenza Pianezze 2.060 410,07 5 B 2 

U.M. 

Marosticense 
17 

IPA 
Pedemontana 

del Brenta 

IV 

2

9 

2408

0 
Vicenza Posina 577 13,22 43,6 D 2 

U.M. Pasubio 
Alto 

Vicentino 

1 
IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

3

0 

2408

1 
Vicenza 

Pove del 

Grappa 
3.093 314,31 9,8 D 2 

U.M. 

Valbrenta 
17 

IPA 
Pedemontana 

del Brenta 

IV 

3
1 

2408
4 

Vicenza 
Recoaro 
Terme 

6.764 112,45 60,2 D 3 

Comunita’ 

Montana 
Agno-

Chiampo 

1 
IPA Alto 
Vicentino 

IV 



3

2 

2408

5 
Vicenza Roana 4.317 55,26 78,1 D 2 

U.M. 
Spettabile 

Reggenza dei 

Sette Comuni 

2 

IPA 

Altopiano dei 
Sette Comuni 

IV 

3

3 

2408

9 
Vicenza Rotzo 638 22,58 28,3 D 2 

U.M. 

Spettabile 

Reggenza dei 
Sette Comuni 

2 
IPA 

Altopiano dei 

Sette Comuni 

IV 

3

4 

2409

0 
Vicenza Salcedo 1.038 169,72 6,1 B 2 U.M. Astico 1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

3

5 

2409

3 
Vicenza San Nazario 1.740 75,28 23,1 D 2 

U.M. 

Valbrenta 
17 

IPA 
Pedemontana 

del Brenta 

IV 

3

6 

2409

5 
Vicenza Santorso 5.746 435,02 13,2 B 2 

U.M. Pasubio 

Alto 
Vicentino 

1 
IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

3

7 

2410

1 
Vicenza Solagna 1.895 119,84 15,8 D 2 

U.M. 

Valbrenta 
17 

IPA 

Pedemontana 
del Brenta 

IV 

3

8 

2410

6 
Vicenza 

Tonezza del 

Cimone 
577 41,39 13,9 D 2 

U.M. Alto 

Astico 
1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

3

9 

2410

7 
Vicenza 

Torrebelvicin

o 
5.989 288,77 20,7 D 2 

U.M. Pasubio 
Alto 

Vicentino 

1 
IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

4

0 

2411

1 
Vicenza Valdagno 26.575 529,21 50,2 D 3 

Comunita’ 

Montana 

Agno-
Chiampo 

1 
IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

4

1 

2411

2 
Vicenza Valdastico 1.389 58,00 23,9 D 2 

U.M. Alto 

Astico 
1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

4
2 

2411
3 

Vicenza 
Valli del 
Pasubio 

3.345 67,78 49,4 D 2 

U.M. Pasubio 

Alto 

Vicentino 

1 
IPA Alto 
Vicentino 

IV 

4

3 

2411

4 
Vicenza Valstagna 1.851 71,71 25,8 D 2 

U.M. 

Valbrenta 
2 

IPA 

Altopiano dei 
Sette Comuni 

IV 

4

4 

2411

5 
Vicenza Velo d'Astico 2.400 109,57 21,9 D 2 

U.M. Alto 

Astico 
1 

IPA Alto 

Vicentino 
IV 

 

 


